

UK Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer DURAG GmbH

Address Kollaustrasse 105, 22453 Hamburg, Germany

Product description

Terminal Box

D-TB 100 / D-TB 100T / D-TB 101 / D-TB 200

Excl. D-TB 100 E

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

The object of the declaration described above is in compliance with the relevant applicable legal regulations

S.I. 2016/1091 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016

S.I. 2012/3032 The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and

Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012

Applied standards

EN 61326-1:2013 EN 55011:2009/A1:2010 class A EN 61010-1:2010 / A1:2019 + A1:2019/AC:2019 EN IEC 63000:2018

Signed for and on behalf of DURAG GmbH

Place, date Hamburg, 26.09.2022

Signature i.V. René Behrends

Product Compliance Manager DURAG GmbH